

Ameritas awards \$5,000 grant to Miracle League of Greater New Orleans

Lincoln, Neb., (May 11, 2018) – Today Ameritas announced a \$5,000 grant to the Miracle League of Greater New Orleans to support the organization's work on behalf of children with disabilities.

The grant also acknowledges and recognizes the commitment Keith Gillies and his family have made in support of the Miracle League. The grant will support Ks for Kids, a program Gillies's son Keagan started to help raise funds for the Miracle League.

Gillies, of Wealth Solutions, LLC, an affiliate of United Wealth Advisors Group, LLC, is an independent financial professional who has represented Ameritas in the greater New Orleans area for many years. Gillies recently published "The 10 C's Of Success: Success Is A Journey, Not A Destination." Proceeds from the book are dedicated to the Miracle League.

The Miracle League's mission is to promote the health and well-being of children with disabilities; to provide opportunities for able-bodied children to learn about and interact with children with disabilities; and to develop community awareness and support for the child athlete with disabilities through organized sports leagues.

"Fulfilling life is what we do at Ameritas," said Chief Executive Officer JoAnn Martin. "Our passion for serving others is reflected by the Miracle League's service to young people and their families, and by Keith's service to Ameritas and to the community."

Ameritas featured the Miracle League of Greater New Orleans and the Gillies family in a video story published last year.

XXX

About Ameritas

Founded in 1887, Ameritas Life Insurance Corp. and its affiliated companies offer a wide range of insurance and financial products and services to individuals, families and businesses. These products and services include life insurance; annuities; individual disability income insurance; group dental, vision and hearing care insurance; retirement plans; investments; asset management and public finance. Securities and investment advisory services offered through affiliate Ameritas Investment Corp., member FINRA/SIPC. For more information, visit <u>ameritas.com</u>.

Contact: Ann Avery, Senior Media Relations Manager 402-467-7819 desk 402-540-0867 cell ann.avery@ameritas.com